Company: PolyPump Ltd
Name: Sales
Post code: HP19 8BP
Telephone: 01296488294
E-mail: sales@polypump.co.uk
Series description: Wilo-Stratos GIGA
Wilo-Stratos GIGA Stratos GIGA
Special features/product advantages

Pump
Installation and operating instructions
Type key
  Example Wilo-Stratos GIGA 40/1-51/4,5
 Stratos High-efficiency pump
 GIGA Inline single pump
 40 Nominal flange diameter DN
 1-51 Nominal delivery head range in [m]
 4,5 Orientation value of the rated power P2 in
kW
 -R1 Version without differential pressure sensor
Technical data
Minimum efficiency index (MEI) ≥ 0.7
Permitted temperature range of the fluid: -20 °C to +140 °C
Mains connection 3~480 V ±10 %, 50/60 Hz, 3~440 V ±10 %, 50/60 Hz, 3~400 V
±10 %, 50/60 Hz, 3~380 V -5 % +10 %, 50/60 Hz
Protection class IP55
Nominal diameter DN 40 to DN 100
Max. operating pressure 16 bar
Materials
Pump housing and lantern: EN-GJL-250
Impeller: PPS-GF40 or EN-GJL-200 depending on the type
Shaft: 1.4122
Mechanical seal: AQEGG; other mechanical seals on request
04.10.2018 2/6
Company: PolyPump Ltd
Name: Sales
Post code: HP19 8BP
Telephone: 01296488294
E-mail: sales@polypump.co.uk
Duty chart: Wilo-Stratos GIGA
Stratos GIGA
04.10.2018 3/6
Company: PolyPump Ltd
Name: Sales
Post code: HP19 8BP
Telephone: 01296488294
E-mail: sales@polypump.co.uk
Product list: Wilo-Stratos GIGA
Product
description
Motor efficiency
class
Mains connection Version Rated power P2 Pipe connection Port-to-port length
l0
Gross weight,
approx. m
Article number
Stratos GIGA
100/1-33/6,0-R1
IE5 3~440 V, 50 Hz without differential
pressure sensor
6.00 kW DN 100 450 mm 81.0 kg 2170192
Stratos GIGA
100/1-27/4,8-R1
IE5 3~440 V, 50 Hz without differential
pressure sensor
4.80 kW DN 100 450 mm 76.0 kg 2170193
Stratos GIGA
100/1-17/3,7-R1
IE5 3~440 V, 50 Hz without differential
pressure sensor
3.70 kW DN 100 450 mm 74.0 kg 2170190
Stratos GIGA
100/1-13/2,3-R1
IE5 3~440 V, 50 Hz without differential
pressure sensor
3.70 kW DN 100 450 mm 74.0 kg 2170191
Stratos GIGA
80/1-37/5,3-R1
IE5 3~440 V, 50 Hz without differential
pressure sensor
4.80 kW DN 80 360 mm 68.0 kg 2170188